
1st Race. (C6) Fran's Valentine Stakes
$100,000 Guaranteed

CAL BRED OR SIRED STAKES
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD BRED IN CALIFORNIA
OR CALIFORNIA SIRED.
1 SEDAMAR (L) '16 F 124 Blanc, B Ruis Racing LLC Shelbe Ruis
2 SUPER PATRIOT (L) '15 M 124 Prat, F Little Red Feather Racing, Peskoff or Salvatore, et al Richard Baltas
3 PULPIT RIDER (L) '15 M 126 Van Dyke, D Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Mike Puype
4 HOLLYWOOD HILLS (L) '16 F 122 Espinoza, V George Krikorian Art Sherman
5 WARREN'S SHOWTIME (L) '17 F 120 Velez, J Benjamin C. & Sally Warren Craig A. Lewis
6 CORDIALITY (L) '13 M 126 Rispoli, U Donnie Crevier Tim Yakteen

6
2nd Race. (C1) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $50,000 (Plus up to $15,000 to Cal-Breds) Five Furlongs
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 JEANNE B '18 F 119 Lopez, Jr., C Bryan M. Carney Charles R. Stutts
2 SONIC BREES '18 R 122 Roman, E Strauss, Tsukashima or Suarez Doug O'Neill
3 FOXBOROUGH '18 C 122 Velez, J Chris Drakos Ryan Hanson
4 HERD IMMUNITY '18 C 122 Prat, F Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Peter Miller
5 ROMBAUER '18 C 122 Rispoli, U John & Diane Fradkin Michael McCarthy
6 EXHALTING '18 R 122 Cedillo, A Abbondanza Racing, LLC, Aldabbagh, or Cahill, et al Doug O'Neill
7 OKUDAH '18 C 122 Valdivia, Jr., J Rose Hill Farms J. Keith Desormeaux

7
3rd Race. (C12) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $51,000 (Plus up to $15,300 to Cal-Breds) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming
Price Of $40,000.
1 HORSE GREEDY (L) '13 G $40,000 126 Rispoli, U Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
2 SILKEN PRINCE (L) '16 G 126 Valdivia, Jr., J Little Baca Racing, LLC, Lucas Downs, Ltd., Victor Racing, et al Matthew Chew
3 HEARTFULLOFSTARS (L) '15 G 126 Flores, E Sherlock, Warren or Warren Edwin Alvarez
4 KNEEDEEPINSNOW (L) '16 C 126 Cedillo, A Ruis Racing LLC Shelbe Ruis
5 DREAMS OF VALOR (L) '14 G 126 Maldonado, E. Masino Racing Stable Craig Dollase
6 IT'S TIZ TIME (L) '13 H 124 Prat, F Deborah McAnally Trust Ronald McAnally

6
4th Race. (C4) Desert Code Stakes

$75,000 Added
STAKES

Purse $75,000 Added (Plus up to $22,500 to Cal-Breds) Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS.
1 PHANTOM BOSS (L) '17 C 124 Pereira, Tiago J. Beckerle, Lovingier, or Navarro, et al Jorge Periban Blk-On
2 SHE'S SO SPECIAL (L) '17 F 117 Prat, F Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Peter Miller
3 EL TIGRE TERRIBLE (L) '17 G 124 Fuentes, R Slam Dunk Racing or Nentwig Peter Miller
4 ROOKIE MISTAKE (L) '17 C 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
5 PARTY TOWN (L) '17 G 120 Maldonado, E. Bob Grayson, Jr. Val Brinkerhoff
6 THANKS MR. EIDSON (L) '17 C 120 Smith, M Del Secco DCS Racing Jeff Bonde
Blinkers On: Phantom Boss
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5th Race. (C8) Santa Anita Oaks (Grade II)

$200,000 Guaranteed
STAKES

Purse $200,000 Guaranteed One Mile And One Sixteenth
FOR FILLIES, THREE-YEAR-OLDS.
1 SWISS SKYDIVER (L) '17 F 124 Smith, M Peter J. Callahan Kenneth G. McPeek
2 MERNEITH (L) '17 F 124 Van Dyke, D HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud Bob Baffert
3 SPEECH (L) '17 F 124 Prat, F Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners or Madaket Stables LLC Michael McCarthy
4 SMILING SHIRLEE(S) (L) '17 F 124 Fuentes, R Brown, Jr., Klein or Lebherz Jeff Bonde
5 REGAL BEAUTY (L) '17 F 124 Cedillo, A Gary & Mary West Bob Baffert
(S) Denotes Supplementary Nominations.
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6th Race. (C2) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $50,000 (Plus up to $15,000 to Cal-Breds) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 CEZANNE (L) '17 C 120 Prat, F Magnier, Tabor or Smith, et al Bob Baffert
2 BRAZEN (L) '17 C 120 Van Dyke, D SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing, or Madaket Stable LLC, et al Bob Baffert
3 QUICKER (L) '17 C 120 Espinoza, V Super Horse, Inc. Jeff Mullins
4 RAYRAY (L) '16 G 126 Cedillo, A Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Mark Glatt
5 MYSTERY MAN (L) '17 C 120 Smith, M Fox Hill Farms, Inc. Richard Mandella
6 CHARLITO (L) '16 C 126 Rispoli, U Iris Smith Stable Richard Mandella Blk-On
7 WINNING PROSPECT (L) '17 C 120 Pereira, Tiago J. Peter O. Johnson George Papaprodromou
Blinkers On: Charlito
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7th Race. (C5) Crystal Water Stakes

$100,000 Guaranteed
CAL BRED OR SIRED STAKES

Purse $100,000 Guaranteed One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 CONO (L) '15 G 124 Gutierrez, M John & Diane Fradkin Michael McCarthy
2 GRINNING TIGER (L) '15 G 122 Figueroa, H Tyree J. Wolesensky Anthony K. Saavedra Blk-Off
3 PRINCE EARL (L) '15 G 126 Rispoli, U Old Bones Racing Stable LLC or Marshall Philip D' Amato
4 BRANDOTHEBARTENDER (L) '13 G 124 Espinoza, V Flawless Racing, Flanagan or Jarvis Craig Dollase Blk-On
5 OLIVER (L) '16 C 126 Smith, M William R. Peeples Doug O'Neill
6 KING ABNER (L) '14 G 124 Cedillo, A Summit Racing LLC, Branch, or Owen, et al Philip D' Amato
7 WARD 'N JERRY (L) '13 G 126 Prat, F Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Mike Puype
8 LIEUTENANT DAN (L) '16 G 122 Van Dyke, D Nick Alexander Steven Miyadi
Blinkers Off: Grinning Tiger
Blinkers On: Brandothebartender
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8th Race. (C10) The RUNHAPPY Santa Anita Derby (Grade I)

$400,000 Guaranteed
STAKES

Purse $400,000 Guaranteed One Mile And One Eighth
The RUNHAPPY SANTA ANITA DERBY FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS.
1 FRIAR'S ROAD (L) '17 C 124 Franco, G Mr. and Mrs. W. K. Warren Jr. Michael McCarthy
2 RUSHIE (L) '17 C 124 Prat, F Daniell or Daniell Michael McCarthy
3 SHOOTERS SHOOT (L) '17 C 124 Cedillo, A ERJ Racing, LLC, Exline-Border Racing LLC or Hudock Peter Eurton
4 ANNEAU D'OR(GGF) (L) '17 C 124 Espinoza, V Peter Redekop B.C., Ltd Blaine D. Wright
5 AZUL COAST (L) '17 C 124 Rispoli, U Pegram, Watson or Weitman Bob Baffert
6 HONOR A. P. (L) '17 R 124 Smith, M C R K Stable LLC John Shirreffs
7 AUTHENTIC (L) '17 C 124 Van Dyke, D Spendthrift Farm LLC. Starlight Racing,or Madaket Stables LLC Bob Baffert
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9th Race. (C7) Cinema Stakes
$150,000 Guaranteed

STAKES
Purse $150,000 Guaranteed One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS.
1 HEYWOODS BEACH (L) '17 C 120 Prat, F Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
2 CLUB ASPEN (L) '17 C 124 Velez, J Lawrence D. Lewis Craig A. Lewis
3 K P ALL SYSTEMS GO (L) '17 C 122 Cedillo, A Karl Pergola Jeff Mullins
4 CONSTITUTIONAFFAIR (L) '17 C 120 Fuentes, R Sterling Racing LLC Simon Callaghan
5 DOMINANT SOUL (L1) '17 C 120 Pereira, Tiago J. Paula S. Capestro Paula S. Capestro
6 LIAR LIAR (IRE) (L) '17 C 120 Gutierrez, M Calvin Nguyen Richard Baltas
7 HARIBOUX (GB) (L) '17 G 124 Rispoli, U Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Jeff Mullins

7
10th Race. (C9) The Hollywood Gold Cup (Grade I)

$300,000 Guaranteed
STAKES

Purse $300,000 Guaranteed One Mile And One Quarter
FOR THEEE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 PARSIMONY (L1) '16 C 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
2 MIDCOURT (L) '15 G 124 Espinoza, V C R K Stable LLC John Shirreffs Blk-Off
3 HIGHER POWER (L1) '15 H 124 Prat, F Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
4 BROWN STORM (CHI) (L) '15 H 122 Cedillo, A Matriarca Michael McCarthy
5 IMPROBABLE (L) '16 C 122 Van Dyke, D China Horse Club International Ltd., SF Racing, LLC or Winstar

Farm LLC
Bob Baffert

6 TENFOLD (L) '15 H 122 Smith, M Winchell Thoroughbreds, LLC Steven M. Asmussen
Blinkers Off: Midcourt

6
11th Race. (C11) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $51,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 BABY BOO (L) '17 F 120 Gryder, A Beckerle, Carrillo or Lovingier Mike Harrington
2 WISHFUL (L) '15 M 126 Figueroa, H Benowitz Family Trust, Convergence Stable or Powell Leonard Powell
3 LI'L GRAZEN (L) '14 M $20,000 126 Prat, F Rockingham Ranch Peter Miller
4 SILK FROM HEAVEN (L) '16 F 126 Flores, E Palma or D. Riggio Hector O. Palma
5 FLORENTINE DIAMOND (L1) '17 F 120 Pereira, Tiago J. Paula S. Capestro Paula S. Capestro
6 TIME FOR EBBY (L) '13 M $20,000 126 Espinoza, A Thomsen Racing LLC or Knapp Steve Knapp
7 HOMEHOME (L) '17 F 120 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
8 TAKETHEDIAMONDLANE (L) '16 F 126 Rispoli, U Jay Em Ess Stable Brian Koriner
9 DIM LIGHTS (L) '17 F 120 Cedillo, A Nick Alexander Steven Miyadi
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Off Races:C3 - CS1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8

Extra Races For Sunday, June 7, 2020
(Entries Close on Thursday, June 4, 2020)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $51,000. (Plus up to $15,300 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price
Of $80,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $53,000. (Plus up to $15,900 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $62,500.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 2 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $3,720 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or
Less In 2019 - 2020.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden And Claiming 2 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $28,000. (Plus up to $3,080 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $40,000 and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 7 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 7 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

SEVEN FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $51,000. (Plus up to $15,300 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than
Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Optional Claiming Price Of $40,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

Closing Thursday, June 4, 2020
Thor's Echo Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, June 13, 2020)
Angels Flight Stakes, Purse $75,000 Added

Fillies Three Year Olds, Six And One Half Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, June 13, 2020)

Possibly Perfect Stakes (Listed), Purse $75,000 Added
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Quarter(Hillside

Turf Course)
(To be run Sunday, June 14, 2020)

The claim box is located in front of the stewards office

Benoit Photo needs you . Remember you can order win photos at
www.benoitphoto.com/store

Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet is now daily 9:30 am-10:30 am

Attention Horsemen: In an effort to comply with CDC guidelines, we will not be allowing
anyone aside from the trainer and groom to accompany runners to the receiving barn.
Also, only licensed personnel will be allowed on the backside.

Attention Horsemen: Digital Tattoos are here. Any horse that did not start prior to
Dec.31st , 2019, must get a digital tattoo IF they do not have an ink one on their upper
lip. Horses starting this year will have a series of photographs taken, that will be linked to
the horses' racing profile and will be available to any identifier across the country. You
can contact horse ID at 626-574-6414 to get these done.

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam within the last 30 days. Horses which have not raced
for a year must work for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.
Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: As per number 4 in condition book under rules of eligibility,
wins in the first and second conditioned allowance races on the turf will not be
considered when determining eligibility in an equal conditioned race on the dirt. Horses
who have won a first conditioned race on the turf will remain eligible for the first
conditioned race on the dirt. Horses who have won a second conditioned race on the
turf will remain eligible for the second conditioned race on the dirt.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

Jockey Carlos Lopez Jr will represent himself (267) 980-6343

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.
Reminder: 10 lb apprentice riders are not allowed to ride, 2-year-olds, any first time
starter, or any turf races.
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Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
ANNEAU D'OR 8 4/7
AUTHENTIC 8 7/7
AZUL COAST 8 5/7

B R# PP
BABY BOO 11 1/9
BRANDOTHEBARTENDER 7 4/8
BRAZEN 6 2/7
BROWN STORM (CHI) 10 4/6

C R# PP
CEZANNE 6 1/7
CHARLITO 6 6/7
CLUB ASPEN 9 2/7
CONO 7 1/8
CONSTITUTIONAFFAIR 9 4/7
CORDIALITY 1 6/6

D R# PP
DIM LIGHTS 11 9/9
DOMINANT SOUL 9 5/7
DREAMS OF VALOR 3 5/6

E R# PP
EL TIGRE TERRIBLE 4 3/6
EXHALTING 2 6/7

F R# PP
FLORENTINE DIAMOND 11 5/9
FOXBOROUGH 2 3/7
FRIAR'S ROAD 8 1/7

G R# PP
GRINNING TIGER 7 2/8

H R# PP
HARIBOUX (GB) 9 7/7
HEARTFULLOFSTARS 3 3/6
HERD IMMUNITY 2 4/7
HEYWOODS BEACH 9 1/7
HIGHER POWER 10 3/6
HOLLYWOOD HILLS 1 4/6
HOMEHOME 11 7/9
HONOR A. P. 8 6/7
HORSE GREEDY 3 1/6

I R# PP
IMPROBABLE 10 5/6
IT'S TIZ TIME 3 6/6

J R# PP
JEANNE B 2 1/7

K R# PP
K P ALL SYSTEMS GO 9 3/7
KING ABNER 7 6/8
KNEEDEEPINSNOW 3 4/6

L R# PP
LI'L GRAZEN 11 3/9
LIAR LIAR (IRE) 9 6/7
LIEUTENANT DAN 7 8/8

M R# PP
MERNEITH 5 2/5
MIDCOURT 10 2/6
MYSTERY MAN 6 5/7

O R# PP
OKUDAH 2 7/7
OLIVER 7 5/8

P R# PP
PARSIMONY 10 1/6
PARTY TOWN 4 5/6
PHANTOM BOSS 4 1/6
PRINCE EARL 7 3/8
PULPIT RIDER 1 3/6

Q R# PP
QUICKER 6 3/7

R R# PP
RAYRAY 6 4/7
REGAL BEAUTY 5 5/5
ROMBAUER 2 5/7
ROOKIE MISTAKE 4 4/6
RUSHIE 8 2/7

S R# PP
SEDAMAR 1 1/6
SHE'S SO SPECIAL 4 2/6
SHOOTERS SHOOT 8 3/7
SILK FROM HEAVEN 11 4/9
SILKEN PRINCE 3 2/6
SMILING SHIRLEE 5 4/5
SONIC BREES 2 2/7
SPEECH 5 3/5
SUPER PATRIOT 1 2/6
SWISS SKYDIVER 5 1/5

T R# PP
TAKETHEDIAMONDLANE 11 8/9
TENFOLD 10 6/6
THANKS MR. EIDSON 4 6/6
TIME FOR EBBY 11 6/9

W R# PP
WARD 'N JERRY 7 7/8
WARREN'S SHOWTIME 1 5/6
WINNING PROSPECT 6 7/7
WISHFUL 11 2/9

In Today for

SATURDAY, JUNE 6, 2020

74 In Body

0 Also Eligible

74 Total In Today
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